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Budget at a glance FY24 FY25 FY26 BE FY26 RE FY27 BE
FY25 vs 

FY24

FY26 RE 

vs FY25 

FY27 BE vs 

FY26 RE 
FY25 RE FY26 RE FY27 BE

Revenue Receipts 27.3 30.4 34.2 33.4 35.3 11.3% 10.1% 5.7% 9.2% 9.4% 9.0%

Gross Tax Revenue 34.7 38.0 42.7 40.8 44.0 9.5% 7.4% 8.0% 11.5% 11.4% 11.2%

Net Tax Revenue 23.3 25.0 28.4 26.7 28.7 7.4% 7.0% 7.2% 7.6% 7.5% 7.3%

Income Tax 10.6 12.5 14.5 13.3 14.9 18.0% 6.3% 12.5% 3.8% 3.7% 3.8%

STT* 0.3 0.5 0.8 0.6 0.7 54.5% 22.0% 15.8% 0.2% 0.2% 0.2%

Corporate Tax 9.1 9.9 10.8 11.1 12.3 8.3% 12.4% 11.0% 3.0% 3.1% 3.1%

Customs 2.3 2.3 2.4 2.6 2.7 0.0% 10.8% 5.0% 0.7% 0.7% 0.7%

Excise 3.1 3.0 3.2 3.4 3.9 -1.7% 12.1% 15.6% 0.9% 0.9% 1.0%

GST 9.6 10.3 11.8 10.5 10.2 7.3% 1.9% -2.6% 3.1% 2.9% 2.6%

Transfer to States 11.4 13.0 14.3 14.0 15.4 13.9% 8.2% 9.6%

Non-Tax revenue 4.0 5.4 5.8 6.7 6.7 33.5% 24.4% -0.2% 1.6% 1.9% 1.7%

Non Debt Capital Receipts 0.6 0.4 0.8 0.6 1.2 -30.0% 53.1% 84.9% 0.1% 0.2% 0.3%

Misc. Receipts (incl.Divestment) 0.3 0.2 0.5 0.3 0.8 -48.1% 96.7% 136.4% 0.1% 0.1% 0.2%

Total Receipts 27.9 30.8 35.0 34.1 36.5 10.4% 10.7% 7.2% 9.3% 9.5% 9.3%

Total Expenditure 44.4 46.5 50.7 49.6 53.5 4.7% 6.7% 7.7% 14.1% 13.9% 13.6%

Revenue Expenditure 34.9 36.0 39.4 38.7 41.3 3.1% 7.4% 6.6% 10.9% 10.8% 10.5%

Interest Payments 10.6 11.2 12.8 12.7 14.0 4.9% 14.2% 10.2% 3.4% 3.6% 3.6%

Subsidies 4.1 3.9 3.8 4.3 4.1 -6.6% 11.6% -4.5% 1.2% 1.2% 1.0%

Capital Expenditure 9.5 10.5 11.2 11.0 12.2 10.8% 4.2% 11.5% 3.2% 3.1% 3.1%

Fiscal Deficit 16.5 15.7 15.7 15.6 17.0 -4.8% -1.0% 8.8% 4.8% 4.4% 4.3%

Nominal GDP 301.2 330.7 357.0 357.1 393.0 9.8% 8.0% 10.0%

Fiscal Deficit-to-GDP 5.5% 4.8% 4.4% 4.4% 4.3% -0.74% -0.36% -0.10%

Debt-to-GDP 57.6% 56.2% 56.1% 56.1% 55.6% -1.43% -0.01% -0.54%

Note: Total receipts is non-debt receipts;* STT = Securities Transaction Tax

% YoYINR Trillion % of GDP
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Note: Net Market Loans is unadjusted for switches/buybacks
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Deficit Financing via Mkt Loans
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Pre-Covid

INR bn FY27 Est. FY26 RE FY26 BE FY25 FY24 FY19

Gross Market Borrowings 17,200           14,610     14,820    14,007    15,430    5,710

 - Redemptions * 5,468             3,282       3,282      2,378      3,625      1,483        

- Net Market Loans (G-Sec)   11,732          11,328    11,538   11,629   11,778   4,227

 Short term borrowings (T-Bills) 1,300             -          -         (1,602)    532        69

External Assistance (Net) 154               205          235        473        551        -49

Securities issued against Small 

Savings
3,868             3,722       3,434      4,295      4,514      1,250

State Provident Fund (Net) 35                 38           50          40          51          161

Other Receipts (Net) (458)              759          407        1,787      (887)       740

Drawdown of Cash Balance 327               457          25          6            8            -13

Fiscal Deficit 16,958 15,585 15,689 15,744 16,546 7,040

FD/GDP -4.3% -4.4% -4.4% -4.8% -5.5% 3.4%

Debt/GDP 55.6% 56.1% 56.1% 56.2% 57.6% 49.6%

Financing via (INR bn) Net figures, INR bn FY25 FY26BE FY26 RE FY27 BE

1 Relief Bonds 0 0 0 0

2 Saving Bonds 41 22 75 59

3 Net-Sovereign Gold Bond Scheme -81 -55 -71 -43

4 Net-Gold Monetization Scheme 73 19 -11 -4

5
Net-Other Receipts (Public Account 

Other than State Provident Funds)
1,742 500 843 -391

6 Net-International Financial Institutions 12 -78 -77 -78

Total 

(1+6)

Net-Other Receipts 

(Internal Debts and Public Account)
1,787 407 759 -458
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